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PRESIDENT

Alfred G. Adams
502-541-6469
alfredg.adams@gmail.com

1st VICE PRESIDENT

Vastell Williams
256-886-1344
VHV.Williams@yahoo.com

2ndt VICE PRESIDENT

Jim Roe
256-883-8950
j_m_roe@yahoo.com

SECRETARY TREASURER

Al Renz
256-772-7929
optimist3480@aol.com

Club meets
1st Thursday
At 6:00 pm
2nd, & 4th Thursdays
At 11:45 am
Mullins Restaurant

Your first quarter dues are due. For those of
you who are switching from the $120 flat fee to
the $35 plus meals plan, your dues are $35.
Others pay for last quarter’s meals in addition
to the $35.

N A TN, Bring your checkbook and give

Tom Casteel our OI

Foundation Rep a check for
$36.50 (or $36.60 for you purists) for OI’s Dime-A-Day
program for 2016. Our club is committed to at least ten
participants.

Our Club’s Tri-Star Basketball competition will
be held on Saturday, January 16 at the ORC’s
gymnasium. Chairman Jesse Lang needs

Yo some help to run this program. Show up
TRISTAR  around 9:00 a. m.

Clyde Newins



http://oifoundation.org/wp-content/uploads/2011/08/Dime-A-Day-Form.pdf

Our business meeting
is held on the 3rd
Thursday of the
month at the Optimist
Recreation Center on
Oakwood Avenue

DIRECTORS
2 YEAR

Rebecca Billings

256-426-3999
rebecca.billings@gmail.com

Joyce Brown
478-954-5583
jrue48.brown@gmail.com

Clyde Nevins
256-881-8215
clyde.nevins@Juno.com

1 YEAR

Tom Casteel
256-715-8772
tom@leetsac.net

Richie Myers
256-658-6343
rickfish19@gmail.com

Gay Pepper
256-288-4321
gaypepper@fcb-hsv.com

NEWSLETTER EDITOR

Clyde Nevins
256-881-8215
clyde.nevins@Juno.com

Optimistic Quote of the Week

““A New Year’s resolution is something that goes in
one year and out the other.”

1/5

1/7

1/14

1/21

1/28

~ Anonymous.”

CALENDAR

Tuesday 4:00 pm
1st Commercial Bank — Whitesburg Dr.
Board Meeting

Thursday 6:00 pm Mullin’s Restaurant
LaRonda Conley -

Missile Defense Agency STEM Outreach

Thursday 11:45 am Mullin’s Restaurant
Michelle Reavis and Kim Davis —

Steady for Life

Thursday 11:45 am
Optimist Recreation Center
Business Meeting - Food -
(Richie Myers)

Thursday 11:45 am Mullin’s Restaurant
Pam Clasgens -

Development Director, HEALS, Inc.
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